507085207 01/20/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7132044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BETH ANNE-SZKUDLAREK BROWN	03/28/2017
ANTHONY LEMUS	03/30/2017
MARNIE L. PETERSON	03/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

REV PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2389
City:	JACKSON
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	83001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16906850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gborri@kaganbinder.com
Correspondent Name: KAGAN BINDER, PLLC
Address Line 1: 221 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REV0003/US/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINA BORRI
SIGNATURE:	/Gina Borri/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=REV0003us assignment-pat-41799-564#page1.tif source=REV0003us assignment-pat-41799-564#page2.tif source=REV0003us assignment-pat-41799-564#page3.tif source=REV0003us assignment-pat-41799-564-#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058715 FRAME: 0871

507085207

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Beth Anne-Szkudlarek Brown, Anthony Lemus and Marnie L. Peterson; have invented certain new and useful improvements in SPORTS HEALTH PERFORMANCE COMPOSITION BACKGROUND, which is identified by Attorney Docket Number REV0003/US.

WHEREAS, REV Pharmaceuticals LLC, P.O. Box 2389, Jackson, WY 83001; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said REV Pharmaceuticals LLC its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands on the date(s) written below.

tiu al Bons	J8MACJ01	7	Statute and the state of the st
Beth Anne-Szkudlarek Brown	Date	Anthony Lemus	Date
Marnie L. Peterson	Date		
#113330			

PATENT REEL: 058715 FRAME: 0872

ASSIGNATION

No. 18 AS Beth Anne-Szkudlarek Brown, Anthony Lemus and Marme L. Peterson, have invented cerain new and useful improvements in SPORTS HEALTH PERSONANCE COMPOSITION BACKGROUND, which is identified by Atlories Dicket Name (EV)

Will CLAS, ICEV Pharmaceuticals LLC, P.O. Box 2389, Jackson, WY \$3001, is desired as a contemplate critical right, ritle and interest in and to said invention, said application and in conducided any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THE SOFT ORE for good and valuable consideration, the recept of which is hereby as a wedged, we have sold assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sendly sold as a sold as a sold representation of the said REV Pharmaceuticals LLC its successors and as a sold the said interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Phient.

If the foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue including all rights under the International Control and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Paients to issue said letters Paient to the above-mentioned assigned in accordance between

A Charles authorize such as given is successory and program of the property of the property of the program of t

As a content of the content and agree with the suit assigned it is accessive and access to the suit as a content of the conten

Swiness Whereof, we have recomb act one partly on the interst writers being the fact to be a fac

PATENT REEL: 058715 FRAME: 0873

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Beth Anne-Szkudlarek Brown, Anthony Lemus and Marnie L.

Peterson; have invented certain new and useful improvements in SPORTS HEALTH

PERFORMANCE COMPOSITION BACKGROUND, which is identified by Attorney Docket

Number REV0003/US.

WHEREAS, REV Pharmaceuticals LLC, P.O. Box 2389, Jackson, WY 83001; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said REV Pharmaceuticals LLC its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands on the date(s) written below.

33/29/2017

Beth Anne-Szkudlarek Brown Date

Anthony Lemus

Date

Marnie L. Peterson

1)a

1 T W W

PATENT REEL: 058715 FRAME: 0874

03/30/2017 504298753

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4345434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BETH ANNE-SZKUDLAREK BROWN	03/28/2017
ANTHONY LEMUS	03/30/2017
MARNIE L. PETERSON	03/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REV PHARMACEUTICALS LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2389	
City:	JACKSON	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	83001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15474375

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)351-2954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

651-351-2900 Phone:

Email: blindblom@kaganbinder.com KAGAN BINDER, PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: SUITE 200, MAPLE ISLAND BUILDING

Address Line 2: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REV0003/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETH M. LINDBLOM
SIGNATURE:	/Beth M. Lindblom/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 058715 FRAME: 0875** RECORDED: 01/20/2022